Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

02/08/2011

PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

Re-2/8/11



103617204

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Oneck the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/21/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medicore, Inc.		09/21/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialysis Corporation of America		
Street Address:	2400 Dallas Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 350		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75093		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 73294339		MEDICORE
		PRODUCERS OF QUALITY MEDICAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME2/005510

		a de la companya de		
Serial Number:	73293200	200 DISPOSABLES		
Serial Number:	73786178	QUIK-STIK		
Serial Number:	74566068	LADY LITE		
Serial Number:	75525642	LITE TOUCH		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (617)897-0909				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	617-310-6009			

bosipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: David J Dykeman Greenberg Traurig LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One International Place Address Line 4:

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Dykeman /David J. Dykeman/ Signature: 12/20/2010 Date:

Total Attachments: 5

source=Medicore-DialysisArticlesOfMerger#page1 tif source=Medicore-DialysisArticlesOfMerger#page2.tif source=Medicore-DialysisArticlesOfMerger#page3.tif source=Medicore-DialysisArticlesOfMerger#page4.tif source=Medicore-DialysisArticlesOfMerger#page5.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description		Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording trademark assignment, agreement or other paper, first mark per document	8521	40.0	1	40 0
For second and subsequent marks in the same document	8522	25.0	4	100.0
Total				\$140.00

Go to Payment screen	Back	Cancel	Advanced Operations
			Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/20/2010 02 34 PM EST

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME:/00860 M. BURR KEIM COMPANY

(H05000224854 3)

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

MEDICORE, INC. (A Florida Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DIALYSIS CORPORATION OF AMERICA (A Florida Corporation)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Florida Statutes"), pursuant to Section 607.1105 of the Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

Name

Jurisdiction

DIALYSIS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Florida

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation is:

Name

Jurisdiction

MEDICORE, INC.

Florida

THIRD: The Plan of Merger is attached.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on the date these Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on September 21, 2005.

SIXTH: The Plan of Marger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation on September 21, 2005.

(H05000224854 3)

09/21/2005 15:32 FAX 2159779388

M. BURR KEIM COMPANY

Ø 003

(H05000224854 3)

SEVENTH: The signature of an officer of each of the constituent corporations to the merger is set forth below:

Corporation

Dialysis Corporation of America

Medicore, Inc.

Signature of Officer

Name and Title

Stephen W. Everett, President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas K. Langbein, President and Chief Executive Officer

(H05000224854 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0058 M. BURR KEIM COMPANY

@004

(HO5000224854 3)

PLAN OF MERGER

OF

MEDICORE, INC. (A Florida Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DIALYSIS CORPORATION OF AMERICA (A Florida Corporation)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with Section 607.1101 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Florida Statutes"), and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

Name

Jurisdiction

DIALYSIS CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Florida

SECOND: The name and jurisdiction of the merging corporation is:

Name

Jurisdiction

MEDICORE, INC.

Florida

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon the date of filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida (the "Effective Date") of the Articles of Merger of which this Plan of Merger forms a part, MEDICORE, INC., a Florida corporation ("MEDICORE"), shall be merged with and into DIALYSIS CORPORTAION OF AMERICA, a Florida corporation ("DCA"). MEDICORE and DCA are sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Constituent Corporations." Upon the Effective Date, DCA, as the surviving corporation, shall continue its corporate existence under the laws of the State of Florida and the separate existence and corporate organization of MEDICORE shall be terminated and shall cease.

The Articles of Incorporation ("Charter") and Bylaws of DCA in existence at the Effective Date shall continue in full force and effect as the Charter and Bylaws of the surviving corporation, and such Charter and Bylaws are not being amended in connection with the merger of MEDICORE with and into DCA.

(HO5000224854 3)

(H05000224854 3)

Except with respect to certain operating expenses and other obligations of MEDICORE, which MEDICORE shall have discharged in full, to the satisfaction of DCA, prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger (the "Discharged Obligations"), upon the Effective Date, DCA shall succeed to and possess all of the assets of MEDICORE including, without limitation, (i) title to all real estate and other property, or any interest therein vesting in DCA without reversion or impairment, (ii) all cash of MEDICORE, inclusive of the forgiveness of all debt obligations owing from DCA to MEDICORE, (iii) royalty proceeds due and owing to MEDICORE, (iv) continuing operations of the medical products division of MEDICORE, (v) MEDICORE's investments in two affiliated linux-based development companies, and (vi) tax benefits of net operating loss carryforwards.

Upon the Effective Date, DCA shall be responsible and liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of the Constituent Corporations, except with respect to the Discharged Obligations of MEDICORE which have been discharged in full by MEDCORE to the satisfaction of DCA prior to the filing of the Articles of Merger of which this Plan of Merger forms a part.

Any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against any of the Constituent Corporations may be continued as if the merger did not occur or DCA, as the surviving corporation, may be substituted in the proceeding for MEDICORE which shall have ceased its existence upon the Effective Date.

Neither the rights of creditors nor the any liens upon the property of any Constituent Corporation to the merger shall be impaired by the merger.

FOURTH: The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Upon the Effective Date of the merger, by virtue of the merger and without any further action on the part of either of the Constituent Corporations, all of the outstanding common shares of MEDICORE (which shall be the only securities of MEDICORE outstanding at the Effective Date), shall be deemed cancelled and, subject to dissenter's rights of appraisal discussed below, each common share of MEDICORE outstanding at the Effective Date shall be converted into the right to receive .68 of a fully paid and nonassessable common share of DCA, \$.01 par value per share, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger entered into between the Constituent Corporations as of June 2, 2005. Simultaneously with and as a direct consequence of the merger and MEDICORE's cessation of existence, upon the Effective Date of the merger the 4,821,244 common shares of DCA which had been owned by MEDICORE prior to the merger, shall be retired and returned to DCA's authorized and unissued capital stock.

(H05000224854 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0060

Ø1008

(H05000224854 3)

MEDICORE shareholders that have timely and properly dissented from the merger and exercised their rights of appraisal in accordance with Sections 607.1301 et seq. of the Florida Statutes, may elect to receive the fair value (subject to certain conditions) of their MEDICORE common shares as of the day preceding the Effective Date of the merger. To the extent that shareholders of MEDICORE, timely and properly exercise their dissenters' rights of appraisal, DCA as the surviving corporation after the merger, shall proceed in accordance with the requirements of Sections 607.1301 et seq. of the Florida Statutes, with respect to such exercised appraisal rights of MEDICORE shareholders.

FIFTH: Other provisions, if any relating to the merger:

None

(H05000224854 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004475 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 11/24/2010